IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT

POLICE NO.: 17-067258
PROSECUTOR NO. : 095440639

STATE OF MISSOURI, )
PLAINTIFF, )
VS. )
BRENT A. LAMBI )
3945 Main, ) CASE NO. 1716-CR
Kansas City, MO - 64111 ) DIVISION
DOB: 05/19/1960 )
Race/Sex: W/M; )
SSN: XXX-XXIIIE )
DEFENDANT. )

COMPLAINT

Count I. Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 9 - Shoot At/from Motor Vehicle, At
Person, Motor Vehicle Or Building (571.030-020Y20145213.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of in violation of Section
571.030, RSMo, committed the Class B Felony of Unlawful Use of a Weapon, punishable
upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 571.030.9, RSMo, in that on or about July 31,
2017, at 3945 Main, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, knowingly
shot a firearm at another person or persons, | NNz

The range of punishment for a class B felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years and not
to exceed fifteen (15) years.

Count II. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755213.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo,
committed the felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon conviction under
Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about July 31, 2017, in the County of Jackson, State
of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Unlawful Use of a Weapon charged in
Count I, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant
committed the foregoing felony of Unlawful Use of a Weapon by, with and through, the
knowing use, assistance and aid of a deadly weapon.
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The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of
section 571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of
Corrections for a term of years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole,
probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period
of three (3) calendar years. The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal
Action in violation of section 571.015 RSMo. as a second offense is imprisonment in the
custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5)
years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition
or execution of sentence for a period of five (5) calendar years. The range of punishment for
the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015 RSMo. as a third
offense is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term
of years not less than ten (10) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional
release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of ten (10) calendar
years. Any punishment imposed pursuant to section 571.015 RSMo. shall be in addition to
any punishment provided by law for the crime committed by, with, or through the use,
assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this
court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.

JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney
Jackson County, Missouri

by,

/s/ Christopher Accurso
Christopher Accurso (#66899)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 E. 12th St. 11th Floor
Kansas City, MO - 64106
caccurso@jacksongov.org

WITNESSES:
DET Chason C. Crowell , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO - 64106
PO Robert S. King , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO - 64106

DET Dawn M. Minor, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO - 64106

PO Charles A. Prichard, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO - 64106
DET Austin M. Reiter, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO - 64106
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
Date: 07/31/2017 CRN: 17-67258

I, _Detective Austin Reiter #5707
(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I'have probable cause to believe that on  07/31/2017 ,at 3945 Main St in
(Date) (Address)
Kansas City, Jackson Missouri Brent A. Lambi
(County) (Name of Offender(s))
WM, 05/19/1960, SSNEEEE committed one or more criminal offense(s).
(Description of Identity)

-Aggravated Assault
-Armed Criminal Action
-Property Damage

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:
On 07/31/2017 at approximately 0927 hours, officers of the Kansas City, MO police department responded to

3945 Main Street, Kansas City, Jackson County, MO in regard to a sound of shots.

Upon officers arrival they were contacted by Brent A. LAMBI,WM, 05/19/1960 (SUS) who stated that his
parents had been kidnapped and he had shot the rifle to get the police to respond.

A crime scene was located consisting of an, “SKS” style assault rifle with a live round in the chamber and three
additional live rounds in the attached magazine. A total of four spent shell casing matching those contained in
the firearm were located in the vicinity around the rifle. Detectives interviewed VIC1 who said he was driving
south on Walnut Av in between E 39" and E 40" St. with VIC2 was in the passenger seat. He noticed his
landlord, LAMBI standing in front of 3945 Main holding an assault rifle at his side, which he described as
having a black barrel and a wooden stock. LAMBI yelled at VIC1 and VIC2 saying, “Stop your fucking truck,
get out of your fucking car.” LAMBI then raised the rifle at them and fired one shot, Neither victims nor the
vehicle was struck. VIC1 was presented a single DOR picture of LAMBI, which he identified as the person
who shot at him.

Detectives interviewed VIC2 who said he was the passenger in VIC1’s vehicle and they were traveling south on
Walnut in between E 39" and E 40" St when he noticed LAMBI standing in front of 3945 Main holding a rifle
at his side. LAMBI yelled at them, telling them to, “Get out of the fucking car.” As VIC1 accelerated in an
attempt to flee, LAMBI fired once shot at them. VIC2 was presented a single DOR picture of LAMBI, which
he identified as the person who shot at him.

Detectives interviewed VIC3 who said he had parked his vehicle in the parking lot on the east side of Walnut
this morning (07/31) at about 0200 hours. At about 0930 hours he noticed the police outside his residence and
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observed the front passenger tire of his vehicle appeared to have been shot and was completely flat. VIC3
advised his tire was un-damaged when he parked it.

Officers interviewed WIT1 who said he was inside his residence when he heard about 6 gunshots coming from
outside. He looked outside and saw a white male (LLAMBI) shooting a rifle. WIT1 said the same white male he
saw shooting was taken into custody by police.

Officers interviewed WIT2 who said he was inside his residence when he heard approximately 4 shots outside.
He looked outside and saw a white male wearing a blue shirt (LAMBI) shooting a rifle. He said the white male
set the rifle down and began walking south on Walnut where he was taken into custody by officers.

VICI provided me with video surveillance footage of the incident. Upon review of the footage I observed
LAMBI standing on a porch in front of his apartment firing several shots. The video then shows LAMBI
walking towards Walnut AV where the VIC1 and VIC2 said they were shot at.

A search warrant was obtained for LAMBI’S residence (3945 Main) and another SKS style rifle was located
and seized.

At 1340 hours LAMBI was transported to the 6™ floor of police headquarters and read his Miranda warning. At
1341 hours, LAMBI stated he understood and wished to speak to us, signing the waiver. LAMBI admitted to
firing from the balcony of apartment at a brick wall. LAMBI also said he shot at VIC1 while he was in his
truck, “To get him away.” LAMBI said he dropped the rifle and found officers where he told them he was the
once who had fired shots. LAMBI described the rifle that he dropped as a “SKS” rifle with a black barrel and a
wooden stock. It should be noted a criminal record check of LAMBI revealed that he was charged with
Unlawful Use of a Weapon in Jackson County Circuit Court (1016CR0534501) for which he was given an
Suspended Imposition of Sentence after completing probation.

Printed Name Detective Austin Reiter #5707 Signature D_@* A- (Z W }()4-
\ —7 N -

The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this day of
Judge
Circuit Court of County, State of Missouri.
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